

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: C.M.A.No.175 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	14.06.2023	<u>Dr. KMR,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1/2023</u> This application is filed to condone the delay of 317 days in filing the C.M.A. Issue notice to the respondents. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice on the respondents through RPAD and file proof of service in the Registry. Dr. KMR,J <u>I.A.No.2/2023</u> This application is filed to dispense with filing of the Order dated 07.04.2022 passed in E.C. Case No.1/2020 on the file of the Commissioner for Employees Compensation and Deputy Commissioner of Labour, Nellore. For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit filed in support of the petition, this I.A. is allowed and filing of the certified copy is dispensed with for the present. Further, learned counsel for the appellant is directed to file original order dated 07.04.2022 passed in E.C. Case	

		No.1/2020 within a period of two months from today. _____ Dr. KMR,J <u>C.M.A.No.175 of 2023</u> Post on 12.07.2023 _____ Dr. KMR,J CSR/NSM	
--	--	---	--