

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

C.M.A.No.175 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
3.	07.08.2025	<u>CGR, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2023</u> This application is filed seeking to condone delay of 317 days in filing the appeal. No counter-affidavit has been filed. Having regard to the reasons assigned in affidavit filed in support of this application, this application is ordered. <u>C.M.A.No.175 of 2023</u> Notice taken out to respondent No.2 returned unserved as insufficient address. As respondent No.2 remained <i>ex parte</i> before the Tribunal, service of notice is dispensed with. Admit. List the matter for hearing in usual course. Registry is directed to call for records. <u>CGR, J</u> KBN	

--	--	--	--